## **Arizona Rosary Celebration**



Arizona Rosary Celebration is sponsored by the Arizona Knights of Columbus and has been held each year since 1976. Let's pray the rosary, Arizona!

49th ANNUAL ARIZONA ROSARY CELEBRATION Honoring Mary under Her Title, Our Lady Queen of Peace

SATURDAY OCTOBER 26, 2024 - Tucson SUNDAY OCTOBER 27, 2024 - Phoenix

## **DONATION FORM**

Dear Friend of Our Lady: The Arizona Rosary Celebration, now in its 49th year, continues to be one of the largest annual public Rosary celebrations in the United States. The coming year's event will be no different as we honor Mary under her title: Our Lady Queen of Peace. It will take place Saturday, October 26, 2024 in Tucson, and Sunday, October 27, 2024 in Phoenix. We hope you will give this invitation your prayerful and immediate consideration. The cost of producing the Arizona Rosary Celebration continues to increase. The cost of expanding this major celebration in honor of Our Lady will require additional support. The Arizona Rosary Celebration is funded solely by donations and advertisements. Your assistance for the 2023 Arizona Rosary Celebration was greatly appreciated. We ask your continued support in helping honor Our Blessed Mother as we seek her special protection and powerful intercession. This is a 501(c)(3) organization and donations are deductible as allowed by law. Arizona needs Our Lady's help more now than ever. Your prayers and monetary support would be greatly appreciated. May Our Lord and His Blessed Mother richly reward your generosity and your sacrifices. God bless you. In deepest gratitude,

Arizona Rosary Celebration Committee

We will a	0 ,	ntribution in the Arizona Rer one of the following cat	losary Celebration Program Book legories:	
	<ul><li>Archangel ● B</li></ul>	enefactor • Sponsor	● Donor ● Friend ●	
Archangel – contributing \$500.00 or more: Be			Benefactor – contributing \$100.00 or more:	
Sponsor – contributing \$50.00 or more:			Donor – contributing \$25.00 or more:	
	Friend ·	– contributing \$24.00 or le	ess:	
Your donation i	n	☐ Honor of:		
Name:		Phone:		
Address:				
City:		State:	Zip Code:	
Email:				

Make check payable to: Arizona Rosary Celebration.

This is a 501(c)(3) organization. Donations are deductible as allowed by law.

**DEADLINE: SEPTEMBER 13, 2024** 

Send this form, your payment, and a copy of your ad to:

Rick Garrison, Knights of Columbus, 2400 N Bullard Ave, #1162, Goodyear, AZ 85395-3363

Email: KofCRick.Garrison@gmail.com